
Por. Št.č. Meno UCIcode Klub Kat. RJ Cas Strata Odstup

Bicykle 5-8
Veľké Finále
1. 117 KOLLÁR Viktor 10107695141 Henky Riders 1. B 5-8 VF 18,054 prvý/á prvý/á
2. 61 GAŠPARÍK Pavol 10128339367 Henky Riders 2. B 5-8 VF 18,144 0,090 0,090

Malé Finále
3. 3 BELAN Samuel 10115423314 Karpatske Horske 3. B 5-8 MF 18,459 0,405 0,315
4. 7 BÍRO Lukas 10119200856 CTVZ 4. B 5-8 MF 18,646 0,592 0,187

Štvrťfinále
5. 192 PUTZ Ján 10115424930 BMX Klub Rača 5. B 5-8 Š 18,630 0,576 -0,016
6. 175 GRÁC Rastislav 10116942170 Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 6. B 5-8 Š 18,976 0,922 0,346
7. 1 TOMÁŠ Matej 10116943988 Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 7. B 5-8 Š 18,990 0,936 0,014
8. 60 KOVÁČOVÁ Adela 10119796192 CTVZ 8. B 5-8 Š 19,776 1,722 0,786

Eliminácia
9. 209 BELKO Theo 10128338761 Henky Riders 9. B 5-8 E 19,797 1,743 0,021
10. 14 KRŠKA Ján 10118916324 Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 10. B 5-8 E 20,191 2,137 0,394
11. 50 LEPULICA Michal 10143836129 Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 11. B 5-8 E 20,713 2,659 0,522
12. 57 KYTA Benjamin 10139520942 CTVZ 12. B 5-8 E 21,037 2,983 0,324
13. 151 SZETEI Teo 10140454566 Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 13. B 5-8 E 22,462 4,408 1,425
14. 206 MURÍN Maroš 10138924087 Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 14. B 5-8 E 22,466 4,412 0,004
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Kvalifikácia
15. 121 BILÝ Samuel Peter 10118674430 Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 15. B 5-8 K 20,773 2,719 -1,693
16. 185 VALÁŠEK Oliver 16. B 5-8 K 20,838 2,784 0,065
17. 191 ŠKOLNIK Maximilian 10138924188 BRS Martin 17. B 5-8 K 22,106 4,052 1,268
18. 78 SÚKENÍK Peter 10128516896 CTVZ Veľké Zálužie 18. B 5-8 K 22,125 4,071 0,019
19. 98 JANÍKOVÁ Nela Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 19. B 5-8 K 24,897 6,843 2,772
20. 66 POLÁK Gregor BMX klub Rača 20. B 5-8 K 24,902 6,848 0,005
21. 2 TOMÁŠ Eliáš Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 21. B 5-8 K 24,999 6,945 0,097
22. 167 POLC Filip Polsterracing 22. B 5-8 K 25,520 7,466 0,521
23. 203 MARTINKA Matias (Belušské Slatiny) 23. B 5-8 K 27,062 9,008 1,542
24. 212 MEDŇANSKÝ Leo (Púchov) 24. B 5-8 K 27,629 9,575 0,567
25. 174 GRÁCOVÁ Alexandra (Martin) 25. B 5-8 K 27,768 9,714 0,139
26. 138 KALOČAYOVÁ Simona Bikeing 26. B 5-8 K 27,896 9,842 0,128
27. 143 KALOČAYOVÁ Romana Bikeing 27. B 5-8 K 29,863 11,809 1,967
28. 204 KOPERNICKÝ Jakub 28. B 5-8 K 31,251 13,197 1,388
29. 215 CHMELÍK Adrián Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 29. B 5-8 K 31,460 13,406 0,209
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Muži 9-12
Veľké Finále
1. 147 ŠTRBÍK Matúš 10095040277 Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 1. M 9-12 VF 15,055 prvý/á prvý/á
2. 81 CVIK Samuel 10081641547 Bike Racing Slovakia 2. M 9-12 VF 15,102 0,047 0,047

Malé Finále
3. 8 BREYER Dárius 10115423516 BMX klub Rača 3. M 9-12 MF 15,500 0,445 0,398
4. 63 ŽDANSKÝ Jakub 10107148507 Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 4. M 9-12 MF 15,920 0,865 0,420

Štvrťfinále
5. 65 POLÁK Krištof 10106119495 BMX klub Rača 5. M 9-12 Š 15,876 0,821 -0,044
6. 102 JANÍK Šimon 10116942473 Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 6. M 9-12 Š 15,902 0,847 0,026
7. 64 KRŠKA Juraj 10116942675 Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 7. M 9-12 Š 16,057 1,002 0,155
8. 95 CHMELIK Juraj 10106724939 Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 8. M 9-12 Š 16,160 1,105 0,103

Eliminácia
9. 35 ŠUŠLA Martin 10116943685 Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 9. M 9-12 E 16,541 1,486 0,381
10. 21 KARACSONY Martin (Bratislava) 10. M 9-12 E 16,682 1,627 0,141
11. 22 DEKÍŠ Filip 10139196701 Bike Racing Slovakia 11. M 9-12 E 16,818 1,763 0,136
12. 68 KELEŠI Matej 10105960457 Bike Racing Slovakia 12. M 9-12 E 16,826 1,771 0,008
13. 71 GAŠPARÍK Peter 10107694232 Henky Riders 13. M 9-12 E 16,858 1,803 0,032
14. 13 ŽDANSKÝ Willko 10107148406 Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 14. M 9-12 E 17,212 2,157 0,354
15. 48 LEPULICA Marek 10106725646 Bike Racing Slovakia Martin 15. M 9-12 E 17,444 2,389 0,232
16. 58 KYTA Samuel 10139520841 CTVZ 16. M 9-12 E 18,184 3,129 0,740

Kvalifikácia
17. 208 VYRVA Matej 10140362889 Henky Riders 17. M 9-12 K 18,357 3,302 0,173
18. 12 HRNČIAR Maxim 10143560687 Bike Racing Slovakia 18. M 9-12 K 18,846 3,791 0,489
19. 152 DURANZIA Samuel 10046031837 B.R.S. Martin 19. M 9-12 K 19,311 4,256 0,465
20. 37 KUTÁLEK Ali CTVZ Veľké Zálužie 20. M 9-12 K 19,808 4,753 0,497
21. 171 NIEDERLAND Andrej ZŜsMŜ Horná Ves 21. M 9-12 K 19,946 4,891 0,138
22. 205 KOPERNICKÝ Matej 22. M 9-12 K 20,368 5,313 0,422
23. 214 MEDŇANSKÝ Marco (Púchov) 23. M 9-12 K 23,143 8,088 2,775
24. 193 OTRADOVEC Jakub (Rozkvet) 24. M 9-12 K 24,146 9,091 1,003

. 75 SULAN Adrián 10105967228 Bike Racing Slovakia M 9-12
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Muži 13-16
Veľké Finále
1. 10 ČIBA Tomáš 10132654150 CK Panšula 1. M 13-16 VF 13,838 prvý/á prvý/á
2. 4 KONDVÁR Dominik 10105960659 Bike Racing Slovakia 2. M 13-16 VF 13,842 0,004 0,004

Malé Finále
3. 116 REPISKÝ Filip 10046064775 Bike Racing Slovakia 3. M 13-16 MF 15,230 1,392 1,388

Semifinále
4. 107 REXA Adrian (Beluša) 4. M 13-16 S 26,917 13,079 11,687

Štvrťfinále
5. 103 SMATANA Martin 10092986204 Cms-cyklo 5. M 13-16 Š 14,390 0,552 -12,527
6. 173 KOŠČO Leonard 10107523874 BRS Martinu 6. M 13-16 Š 14,791 0,953 0,401
7. 197 LECA Jakub Alexander 10058356291 BIG BIKE 7. M 13-16 Š 15,143 1,305 0,352
8. 184 UHRIN Filip (Želovce) 8. M 13-16 Š 15,423 1,585 0,280
9. 170 KAFKA Vladimir Lazy pod makytou 9. M 13-16 Š 15,717 1,879 0,294

Ženy 9-16
Veľké Finále
1. 19 KARÁCSONYOVÁ Viktória (Bratislava) 1. Ž 9-16 VF 17,384 prvý/á prvý/á
2. 18 KRIŽANOVÁ Ema 10127350068 BMX Klub Rača 2. Ž 9-16 VF 18,376 0,992 0,992

Malé Finále
3. 91 DOBOVIČNIK Eyleen (Nové Zámky) 3. Ž 9-16 MF 21,201 3,817 2,825
4. 213 MEDŇANSKÁ Laura (Púchov) 4. Ž 9-16 MF 25,904 8,520 4,703

Masters Ž 30+
Veľké Finále
1. 77 BÍROVÁ Natalie 10005384591 CTVZ 1. MŽ 30+ VF 15,632 prvý/á prvý/á
2. 5 DVOŘÁKOVÁ Zuzana 10132487836 KARPATSKÉ HORSKÉ 2. MŽ 30+ VF 16,343 0,711 0,711

Malé Finále
3. 101 ŠABÍKOVÁ Radka 10016118451 Allstars Racing Team 3. MŽ 30+ MF 18,027 2,395 1,684
4. 39 MOLNÁROVÁ Veronika KARPATSKÉ HORSKÉ 4. MŽ 30+ MF 21,186 5,554 3,159
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Masters M 35+
Veľké Finále
1. 25 MOLNÁR Martin 10005106527 Karpatske Horske 1. M 35+ VF 14,004 prvý/á prvý/á
2. 114 WICHER Jakub (Poľsko) 2. M 35+ VF 14,064 0,060 0,060

Malé Finále
3. 122 KALOČAY Roman Bikeing 3. M 35+ MF 14,541 0,537 0,477
4. 76 BALÁŽIK Pavol 10132708411 KARPATSKÉ HORSKÉ 4. M 35+ MF 14,876 0,872 0,335

Štvrťfinále
5. 6 BELAN Juraj 10107523672 Karpatske Horske 5. M 35+ Š 14,916 0,912 0,040
6. 69 POKORNÝ Michal RIDEPRO 6. M 35+ Š 15,009 1,005 0,093
7. 181 HORVÁTH Michal (Trnava) 7. M 35+ Š 15,312 1,308 0,303
8. 20 KARACSÓNY Viktor (Bratislava) 8. M 35+ Š 16,103 2,099 0,791

Muži 17+
Veľké Finále
1. 168 MIŠKOLCI Tommy 10107594202 Polsterracing 1. M 17+ VF 21,689 prvý/á prvý/á
2. 159 PAŠTRNÁK Lukáš 10046031837 Allstars Racing Team 2. M 17+ VF 24,269 2,580 2,580

Malé Finále
3. 15 MATIAŠKO Filip 10132672944 Bike Racing Slovakia 3. M 17+ MF 23,156 1,467 -1,113
4. 202 JÁGRIK Jakub 10141329182 BMX Shop Crew 4. M 17+ MF 23,303 1,614 0,147

Štvrťfinále
5. 80 TOMKOVIČ Simeon 10132653948 Panšula CK 5. M 17+ Š 23,464 1,775 0,161
6. 148 KRIŽAN Matúš 10130555516 BIKE RACING SLOVAKIA 6. M 17+ Š 25,456 3,767 1,992
7. 176 RAČÁK Adam 7. M 17+ Š 25,637 3,948 0,181

Kvalifikácia
8. 210 GÁLIK Marek (Hlohovec) 8. M 17+ K 26,271 4,582 0,634
9. 172 BAČUVČÍK ( HOFFMAN ) Martin (Púchov) 9. M 17+ K 26,316 4,627 0,045
10. 163 VANČO Mário (Bodiná) 10. M 17+ K 29,231 7,542 2,915
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